
                                                                                        

Calendar for Spring Term 19/20 
Date Events 

Tuesday 7th January 

School opens for Spring Term 1 

Theatre Trip for Y1-6 children  

Wednesday 8th January Weekly Christian Prayer meetings begin from 8.25am 

Friday 10th January 

Monthly Sikhi Class 

Weekly Muslim meetings begin from 8.25am 

Tuesday 14th January   Coffee morning for parents of Special Educational Needs children 

between 9.00am-10.00am (front entrance of school) 

Monday 20th January Forgiveness 1 assembly for Guru Gobind Singh Ji’s Birthday, taking 

place in the school hall at 2.45pm, entrance via Cherry Street 

Wednesday 22nd January Chinese New Year special celebrational meal 

Monday 27th January Humility (Y2) trip to Birmingham Symphony Hall to watch the Primary 

Youth Proms 

Wednesday 29th January Compassion 1 and Compassion 2 (Y3) music concert for parents at 

2.45pm in the school hall 

Friday 7th February Monthly Sikhi Class 

Friday 14th February 

Contentment last day of swimming 

Last day of half term, clubs as normal 

  

Monday 24th February School opens for Spring Term 2 

Tuesday 25th February  Shrove Tuesday (Pancake day) 

Friday 28th February Forgiveness 1 start Swimming 

Thursday 5th March 

 

World Book Day – Vocabulary Parade Outfits 

Friday 6th March Monthly Sikhi Class 

w/c 9th March Sports Relief, details to follow 

Thursday 12th March Science Boffin Workshop (all school) 

Thursday 12th March to 

Wednesday 18th March 

Scholastic Book Fair  

Monday 30th March Contentment Vaisakhi qssembly in the school hall at 2.45pm, 

entrance via Cherry Street 

Monday 30th March to 1st 

April 

Forgiveness Residential trip 

Friday 3rd April Last day of half term, no after school clubs 

Monday 20th April School re-opens for Summer Term 1 

 


